UNOFFICIAL CO 'ﬁﬂmW(ummwummmmmummo

Doc#: 1122319087 Fee: $4

6.25

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeqs

Date: 08/11/2011 01-0g PM Pg: 10f5

After Recording Return To:
RUTH RUHL, T ..

Attn: Recording epartment
2305 Ridge Road, 51ite 105
Rockwall, Texas 75057/

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Rockwall, TX 75087

Loan No.: 1423333911

LOAN MODIFICATiY)N AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is eficcdve March 1st, 2011 , between
Natasha L. Tribble and Gregory L. Johnson
(“Borrower/Grantor™) and
Neighborhood Lending Services

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated Februz: y 26th, 2008 | inthe
original principal sum of U.S. $ 50,700.00 , and {2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on March 7th, 2008 , in Book/Liber N/A raze N/A
Instrument No. 0806742118  , Official Records of Cook County, Liliaois .
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbe(s the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™),

* which is located at 8145 S Houston Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60617

3

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4




1122319087 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 1423333911

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Borrower has requestéd that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuani t~ the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, arid other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree ic raudify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions o this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instgrient.

1. The Borrower represents that the Boirower [X] is, [] is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interes. hys accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiwns und other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that suck nferest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 5,585.46 , have been added to the indebtedness unde: the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.
As of March 1st, 2011 , the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Princinal Ealance™) is U.S. $92,981.91

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balane¢ slus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged 6o the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 5.000 %, beginning March 1st, 2011 . The Borrowzi promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 523.52 , beginning on the 1st | day of April, 2011
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month, If on March 1st, 2032 , (the
“Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Securiiv Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Botrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Mziuriv Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc., 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360,
Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047
or at such place as the Lender may require,

4. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Maodification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

TLLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4




1122319087 Page: 30of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423333911

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

L) fig ' bbbl
7’/2‘4 // %7/&:@/\&\ (Seal)

Date ' @r/egofy ¥ Tohnson f —Borrower

Jy (Seal)
Date —Borrower
{(Seal)
Date —Borrower
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of  Illinois §
§
County of Cook §
On this % day of / ’QD / , before me,
Ronald C, Morrison [name of notary] a Notary Prulin‘in and for said state,
personally appeared Natasha L. le ar? ory L. Johnson
[name of person acimowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instdurent, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.
M/ Hhwen__
or Print Name of Notary T

Notary Public, State of W e d——

My Commission Expires; / / ':/20-’ / &

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 3 of 4




1122319087 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423333911

Neighborhood Lending Services

4281
—Lender

\\\\\ Q\CE'
By: KO’M/”«' CDM_a

S %{’/ ....... \
Robin (‘.,ffeﬂ)‘

Its: Aﬁﬁlﬁbﬁm Qg"gﬁb} D\’W

-
.........

mhuunn“\

LENDER ACKMOWLEDGMENT
State of Tllinois §

§
County of Cook §

Onthis 28th gayor  April ,. 2011
Imelda Lopez-Blanco

, before me
personally appeared

[name of notary] a lotary Public in and for said state,
Robin Coffey, Assistant Depu

Dlr?;' or
[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Neighbor] od ending Setvines

. [name of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, anf ack1owledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated

@7’?@
OFFICIAL

Imeld Lopez~-Blanco
Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires: 5/28/13

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS)

Page 4 of 4

-Date

\\\\\“ T”H},f[/f

"/f/,




1122319087 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 1423333911

EXHIBIT “A”

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:
SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS:

LOT 25 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 7.50 FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH 15 FEET OF LOT 26 IN RUSSELL
SQUARE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 48 INCLUSIVE AND VACATED ALLEY ALL IN BLOCK 3,
VACATED S1REET FORMERLY KNOWN AS HOUSTON AVENUE LYING BETWEEN 81ST AND 82ND
STREETS AN THE SOUTH 77 FEET OF LOTS 25 TO 48 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 4 IN A. B. MEEKER'S
ADDITION TO FE-YDE PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 25 FEET)
OF THE NORTEEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MER:[MA*; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO: 27-31-222-051-0000




